SERIES 35-60J
24 VAC Microprocessor Based Direct Spark Ignition Control
Johnson Controls G76x Series Replacement
FEATURES
n Drop-in replacement for JCI G76x series
n Safe Start and full-time flame sensing
n Custom prepurge and interpurge timings
n Multiple trials for ignition

Inc., Ashland, Massachusetts.
35.60J 10/14/10
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
SERIES 35-60 J X X X -X X X
Trial for Ignition
1 = 4 Seconds
3 = 6 Seconds
4 = 8 Seconds
5 = 10 Seconds
7 = 15 Seconds
Inter-Purge
0 = None (Single Try Only)
1 = 15 Seconds
2 = 30 Seconds
Pre-Purge
0 = None
1 = 15 Seconds
2 = 30 Seconds
Tries for Ignition, Flame Sense
and Lockout Reset Methods
0 = Single Try, Local Sense Thermostat / power off reset
1 = Single Try, Remote Sense Thermostat / power off reset
2 = Single Try,  Local Sense 5 minute automatic reset
3 = Single Try, Remote Sense 5 minute automatic reset
5 = Three Tries, Local Sense Thermostat / power off reset
6 = Three Tries, Remote Sense Thermostat / power off reset
7 = Three Tries, Local Sense 5 minute automatic reset
8 = Three Tries, Remote Sense 5 minute automatic reset
Enclosure
0 = Noryl Gray Enclosure
1 = Integral Standoffs
2 = Board Only
Options
1 = Recycle After Loss of Flame (standard)
3 = 1 Hour Auto Reset (in place of 5 minutes)
5 = Re-ignition After Flame Loss
9 = Special OEM Configuration*
*Non-Standard Configurations
A 9 in this location of the part number
(i.e. 35-60J           -113) identifies this
configuration as a non-standard design.